PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3918175

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
---------------------------------	--

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEARY D. BAILEY	06/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILBERT FUNERAL SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	2913 GARDNER ROAD	
City:	BROADVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60155	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62337157
Application Number:	14879883
Patent Number:	9155673
Patent Number:	8898873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5125363050

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BONO.P0016US.CP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN MINORINI
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Minorini/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038914 FRAME: 0865

503871526

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038914 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Keary D. Bailey</u> is the owner of <u>Urn Vault</u> as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on <u>May 16, 2016</u>, U.S. Patent Provisional Application Number <u>62/337157</u> filed <u>May 16, 2016</u> (the "Provisional Patent Application"). <u>Wilbert Funeral Services</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (Assignee) desires to acquire all rights in and to the Provisional Patent Application and the patent issuance, reissues or extensions that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Provisional Patent Application to assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reisssues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, issuances, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications filed claiming benefit of the Patent.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and TrademarkOffice to issue any Patents resulting from the above Provisional Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held by the Assignee as it would have been with the Assignor.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including provisional patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee may contractually request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention.

Date: <u>June 1, 2016</u>

Assignor

{to be completed by notary public}

On this _____ day of ______ before me, ______ the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Keary D. Bailey ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal in Auskin Tx County of Travis on the date set forth in this document.

Notary Public

PATEL V AVANI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES April 19, 2018

> PATENT REEL: 038914 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Keary D. Bailey</u> is the owner of <u>Urn Vault</u> as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on <u>Oct. 9, 2015</u>, U.S. Patent Application Number <u>14/879,883</u> filed <u>Oct. 9, 2015</u> (the "Patent Application"). <u>Wilbert Funeral Services, Inc.</u> (Assignee) desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent reissues or extensions that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Application to assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reisssues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications filed claiming benefit of the Patent.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and TrademarkOffice to issue any Patents resulting from the above Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held by the Assignee as it would have been with the Assignor.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee may contractually request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention.

Date: <u>June 1, 2016</u>

Assignor

{to be completed by notary public}

On this ______ day of ______ before me, ______ \lambda \cdots \cd

Motary Public Lold



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

<u>Keary D. Bailey</u> is the owner of U.S. Patent Number <u>9,155,673</u> dated <u>Oct. 13, 2015</u> titled <u>Urn Vault</u> (the "Patent"). <u>Wilbert Funeral Services, Inc.</u> (Assignee) desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reisssues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications filed claiming benefit of the Patent.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee may contractually request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention.

Date: <u>June 1, 2016</u>

Assignor

{to be completed by notary public}

On this _____ day of _____ before me, _____ _ _ \ani ___ _ _ \ani ___ _ the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Keary D. Bailey ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal in _____ _ \tag{\tag{VSNN}} _ \tag{\tag{VSNN}}

Avan Jall.
Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 038914 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

<u>Keary D. Bailey</u> is the owner of U.S. Patent Number <u>8,898,873</u> dated <u>Dec. 2, 2014</u> titled <u>Acrylic Urn Vault</u> (the "Patent"). <u>Wilbert Funeral Services, Inc.</u> (Assignee) desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reisssues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications filed claiming benefit of the Patent.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee may contractually request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention.

Date: June 1, 2016

Assignor

{to be completed by notary public}

On this _____ day of ______ lbbefore me, ______ locate ____ the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Keary D. Bailey ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal in ______ to County of ______ on the date set forth in this document.

Notary Public

ر کست ر

PATEL V AVANI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
April 19, 2018

PATENT REEL: 038914 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 06/15/2016